
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL JAI VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630527

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20516

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE JAI VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, THIKRIWALA CHOWK, SANGHERA BYE-
PASS ROAD, BARNALA, PUNJAB - 148101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Ms. Parvinder Kaur

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC , B.ED , MDBA

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@jvps.ac.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9216322628

SL
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Affiliation%20Upgradation%20Letter%20and%20Recent%20Extension.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Societies%20Trust%20Company%20Registration%20Renewal%20Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/NOC%20BY%20STATE%20GOVT.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/RTE%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE%20BY%20DEO.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/fire-noc-2025.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20FOR%20SCHOOL%20UPGRADATION.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Water,%20Health%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificates%202024-25.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

SL
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Fee%20Structure%202025-26.pdf

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

NOTE:

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Annual%20Academic%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/smc-new.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Class%20X%20&%20XII%20CBSE%20BOARD%20Result.pdf

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL Ms. Parvinder Kaur

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 43

PGT 11

TGT 12

PRT 17

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

SL
NO.

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

1 2024 70 70 100

SL
NO.

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED
STUDENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS
PASSED

PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

1 2024 123 116 94.31

SL NO. INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 18043

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 49 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

6 & 66

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=V0VCfxXkScs

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

1 Gagandeep Singh OTHER B.A

2

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

Minakshi Sharma OTHER NTT



3

4

Niti Nayyar Kaura PGT B.Com

5

Prerna Garg PRT BCA

6

7

8

Harjit Singh OTHER B.A

9

Shashi Lata TGT B.LIB

10

11

Seema Rani PRT M.Sc It

12

Mandeep Kaur PRT B.A

13

14

15

16

Manju Singla TGT M.COM

17

18

19

Madhav TGT MA

20

21

Pardeep Kaur PRT B.A

22

Priyanka MCA

23

Tanwinder Kaur

24

25

PGT M.Sc. Maths

26

27

28

Anita Goyal PRT MCA

29

Renu Goel PRT B.A

30

Varun Goel OTHER B.A

31

Bhawna Rani PRT B.A

32

Ritu PRT M.SC. IT

33

Monika Sharma PRT B.A

34

35

36

37

Manisha Mishra NTT B.A

38

Amandeep Kaur TGT M.Sc

39

40

Sukhjeet Kaur TGT BA

41

42

43

TPR

PRT B.A

Ranvir Kaur

Bandeep Kaur Bhangu NTT B.A

Harbhajan Singh TPR M.A

MATGTAmandeep Kaur

echM.TPGTAggarwalDeepinder 

echB.TOTHERDapinder Singh

B.Sc, B.EdPGTNandini

M.SCALPRINCIPParvinder Kaur

M.COM.PGTShallu Bansal

MATGTAmandeep Kaur

M.ANTTKiran Bala

MPEDPTIDiya Singh

BATPRAnita Rani

M.ATPRNeetu

BAOTHERSangeeta Rani

BATPRSandeep Kaur

D.PedPGTalwinder SinghT

MATPRManjit Kaur

5thOTHERKulwinder Kaur

8thOTHERBalwinder Kaur

5thOTHERKaramjeet Kaur



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Virpal Kaur OTHER 5th

67

Rohit Menon PGT M.SC , B.Ed

68

Nisha Rani OTHER B.Com

Navneet Kaur PGT M.A

Sukhpreet Kaur TGT B.A

Charanjeet Kaur OTHER 12

Simran Grover NTT B.A

Manpreet Kaur PGT MBA

Ramandeep Kaur PGT M.SC , B.Ed

Jasvir Kaur PGT M.A

Manav Jindal OTHER BCA

Kajal Saini OTHER B.A

Aishwaria PRT BSC

Riya Gupta PRT M.A

Pardeep Singh OTHER 10

Tul Bahadar OTHER 8

Sobha Rani OTHER 5th

Sinderpal Kaur OTHER 8th

8thOTHERRam Sanjeevan

5thOTHERSukhwinder Kaur

5thOTHERCharanjeet Kaur

10OTHERGagandeep Singh

5thOTHERManjit Kaur

10OTHERHarmander Singh

5thOTHERKulvir Singh


