APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	JAI VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630527
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20516
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	JAI VATIKA PUBLIC SCHOOL, THIKRIWALA CHOWK, SANGHERA BYE- PASS ROAD, BARNALA, PUNJAB - 148101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms. Parvinder Kaur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC , B.ED , MDBA
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@jvps.ac.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9216322628

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Affiliation%20Upgradation%20Letter%20and%20Recent%20Extension.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Societies%20Trust%20Company%20Registration%20Renewal%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/NOC%20BY%20STATE%20GOVT.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/RTE%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE%20BY%20DEO.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/fire-noc-2025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20FOR%20SCHOOL%20UPGRADATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Water,%20Health%20and%20Sanitation%20Certificates%202024-25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Fee%20Structure%202025-26.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Annual%20Academic%20Calendar%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/smc-new.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://jvps.ac.in/assets/downloads/Class%20X%20&%20XII%20CBSE%20BOARD%20Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms. Parvinder Kaur
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	11
	TGT	12
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	70	70	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	123	116	94.31	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18043
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	49 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 66
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=V0VCfxXkScs

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Gagandeep Singh	OTHER	B.A
2	Minakshi Sharma	OTHER	NTT

2	Niti Nayyar Kaura	PGT	
3			B.Com
4	Prema Garg	PRT	BCA B.A
5	Harjit Singh	OTHER	
6	Shashi Lata	TGT	B.LIB
7	Seema Rani	PRT	M.Sc It
8	Mandeep Kaur	PRT	B.A
9	Manju Singla	TGT	M.COM
10	Madhav	TGT	MA
11	Pardeep Kaur	PRT	B.A
12	Priyanka	PRT	MCA
13	Tanwinder Kaur	PRT	B.A
14	Ranvir Kaur	PGT	M.Sc. Maths
15	Bandeep Kaur Bhangu	NTT	B.A
16	Harbhajan Singh	PRT	M.A
17	Anita Goyal	PRT	MCA
18	Renu Goel	PRT	B.A
19	Varun Goel	OTHER	B.A
20	Bhawna Rani	PRT	B.A
21	Ritu	PRT	M.SC. IT
22	Monika Sharma	PRT	B.A
23	Manisha Mishra	NTT	B.A
24	Amandeep Kaur	TGT	M.Sc
25	Sukhjeet Kaur	TGT	ВА
26	Amandeep Kaur	TGT	MA
27	Shallu Bansal	PGT	M.COM.
28	Parvinder Kaur	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
29	Nandini	PGT	B.Sc, B.Ed
30	Dapinder Singh	OTHER	B.Tech
31	Deepinder Aggarwal	PGT	M.Tech
32	Neetu	PRT	M.A
33	Anita Rani	PRT	ВА
34	Diya Singh	PTI	MPED
35	Kiran Bala	NTT	M.A
36	Amandeep Kaur	TGT	MA
37	Manjit Kaur	PRT	МА
38	Talwinder Singh	PGT	D.Ped
39	Sandeep Kaur	PRT	ВА
40	Sangeeta Rani	OTHER	ВА
41	Karamjeet Kaur	OTHER	5th
42	Balwinder Kaur	OTHER	8th
43	Kulwinder Kaur	OTHER	5th

		OTHER	
44	Virpal Kaur		5th
45	Rohit Menon	PGT	M.SC , B.Ed
46	Nisha Rani	OTHER	B.Com
47	Navneet Kaur	PGT	M.A
48	Sukhpreet Kaur	TGT	B.A
49	Charanjeet Kaur	OTHER	12
50	Simran Grover	NTT	B.A
51	Manpreet Kaur	PGT	MBA
52	Ramandeep Kaur	PGT	M.SC , B.Ed
53	Jasvir Kaur	PGT	M.A
54	Manav Jindal	OTHER	BCA
55	Kajal Saini	OTHER	B.A
56	Aishwaria	PRT	BSC
57	Riya Gupta	PRT	M.A
58	Pardeep Singh	OTHER	10
59	Tul Bahadar	OTHER	8
60	Sobha Rani	OTHER	5th
61	Sinderpal Kaur	OTHER	8th
62	Kulvir Singh	OTHER	5th
63	Harmander Singh	OTHER	10
64	Manjit Kaur	OTHER	5th
65	Gagandeep Singh	OTHER	10
66	Charanjeet Kaur	OTHER	5th
67	Sukhwinder Kaur	OTHER	5th
68	Ram Sanjeevan	OTHER	8th